

"Safety Booklet" Prize Draw

Terms and conditions

- 1. The "Safety Booklet" Prize Draw is open to people who answer the competition question and provide their name, school & an adult's email address.
- 2. Employees/volunteers from East Sussex Fire Service, members of the East Sussex Fire Authority or anyone else connected with the Prize Draw may not enter the Prize Draw.
- 3. Entrants into the Prize Draw shall be deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. Personal information will only be used for the purposes of this competition and will be destroyed once the prizes have been issued.
- 5. To enter the Prize Draw you must answer the competition question and submit your name and email address. No purchase is necessary. If you have any questions about how to enter or in connection with the Prize Draw, please e-mail us at education@esfrs.org putting "Safety Booklet Competition" in the subject line.
- 6. Only one entry per person.
- 7. East Sussex Fire and Rescue Service accepts no responsibility for entries that are incomplete or cannot be entered for any technical reason.
- 8. This is a rolling competition where the winner will be drawn three times a year in the final school week before the Winter/Christmas, Spring/Easter & Summer holidays, the winners will be contacted by email shortly after.
- 9. Winners will be chosen from a random draw of entries received in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 10. If a winner does not respond within 14 days of being notified, then the winner's prize will be forfeited.
- 11. There will be a winner drawn three times a year (as mentioned above) for the prize of a VIP trip to a fire station. You and your family will be invited at a convenient time to visit a fire station your local crew.
- 12. Each prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and is not redeemable for cash or other prizes.
- 13. East Sussex Fire and Rescue Service shall use and take care of any personal information you supply to it in accordance with data protection legislation. By entering the Prize Draw, you agree to the collection, retention and usage of your personal information in order to process and contact you about your Prize Draw entry, and for the purposes outlined above.